
Full Name First Name Last Name Organization Email Address Can we share your information with participating attendees? 
Raina Allen Raina Allen United Way of Delaware rallen@uwde.org Yes
Shiloh Andrus Shiloh Andrus Wilmington University shiloh.j.andrus@wilmu.edu Yes
Debbie Anmuth-Hunt Debbie Anmuth-Hunt Eventive Productions debbie@eventiveproductions.com Yes
Pamela Baker Pamela Baker Barbacane, Thornton & Company pbaker@btcpa.com Yes
Kathi Barber Kathi Barber Habitat for Humanity of New Castle County kbarber@habitatncc.org Yes
Pierce Barnett Pierce Barnett Center for Community Research and Service piercebarnett94@gmail.com Yes
Aaliyah Barnhart Aaliyah Barnhart Center for Community Research and Service aaliyahbarnhart90@gmail.com Yes
Tanner Barretta, CPA Tanner Barretta, CPA Belfint, Lyons & Shuman, CPAs tbarretta@belfint.com Yes
Dora Jane Barwick Dora Jane Barwick Hook PR & Marketing dorajane@hookpr.com Yes
Pam Baumbach Pam Baumbach Mallard Financial Partners pam@mallardfinancial.com Yes
Nick Beard Nick Beard Delaware Coalition Against Domestic Violence nbeard@dcadv.org Yes
Donnique Bell Donnique Bell Tech Impact donnique@techimpact.org Yes
Jess Bell Jess Bell Hook PR & Marketing jessica@hookpr.com Yes
Christina Bell, CPA Christina Bell, CPA Belfint, Lyons & Shuman, CPAs cbell@belfint.com Yes
April Birmingham April Birmingham M&T Bank abirmingham@mtb.com Yes
Chonnie Blair Chonnie Blair Chinwe Solutions chinwesolutions@gmail.com Yes
Steve Blewitt Steve Blewitt IFS Benefits, LLC sblewitt@ifs-benefits.com Yes
Sheila Bravo Sheila Bravo DANA sbravo@delawarenonprofit.org Yes
Anita Broccolino Anita Broccolino Healthy Foods for Healthy Kids abroccolino@healthyfoodsforhealthykids.orgYes
Tamara Brown Tamara Brown Longwood Foundation tbrown@longwood.org Yes
Tynetta Brown Tynetta Brown Philanthropy Delaware tynetta@philanthropydelaware.org Yes
Sharon Burton - Young Sharon Burton - Young Gracious Heart Nursing Services, LLC sharonbyoung@graciousheartnursing.com Yes
Rebecca Byrd Rebecca Byrd ByrdGomes rebecca.byrd@byrdgomes.com Yes
Lynn Calder Lynn Calder Shoestring Solutions for Nonprofits lcalder@shoestringde.com Yes
Dave Callahan Dave Callahan NeighborGood Partners dcallahan@neighborgoodpartners.org Yes
Ellisha Caplan Ellisha Caplan Shoestring Solutions for Nonprofits ecaplan@shoestringde.com Yes
Jarad Carney Jarad Carney Wilmington University jarad.j.carney@wilmu.edu Yes
Mel Carney Mel Carney DANA mcarney@delawarenonprofit.org Yes
Patrick Carroll Patrick Carroll Humane Animal Partners pcarroll@hapde.org Yes
Nicole Castaldi Nicole Castaldi Barclays nrann@barclaycardus.com Yes
Jennifer Cho Jennifer Cho Barclays US Consumer Bank jcho@barclaycardus.com Yes
Susan Chu Susan Chu Goodwill Industries Of Delaware & Delaware County schumatarese@gmail.com Yes
Angela Coaxum Angela Coaxum Your Part-Time Controller angelac@yptc.com Yes
Danielle Colgan Danielle Colgan Hook PR & Marketing danielle@hookpr.com Yes
Daniel Condoluci-Smith Daniel Condoluci-Smith Humane Animal Partners dpcondosmith@gmail.com Yes
Brendan Cooke Brendan Cooke OperaDelaware bcooke@operade.org Yes
Stephanie Cory Stephanie Cory AFP Brandywine Chapter stephanie@stephaniecory.com Yes



Wendell Covell Wendell Covell Jewish Family Services wcovell@jfsdelaware.org Yes
Robin Coventry Robin Coventry Delaware Sustainable Energy Utility (Energize DE) robin.coventry@deseu.org Yes
Denee Crumrine Denee Crumrine Highmark Blue Cross Blue Shield Delaware Denee.Crumrine@highmarkhealth.org Yes
Yolanda Curtis Yolanda Curtis Girls Inc. of Delaware ycurtis@girlsincde.org Yes
Joe Daigle Joe Daigle Mallard Financial Partners joe@mallardfinancial.com Yes
Austin Davis Austin Davis Amanecer Counseling & Resource Center wes@amanecerde.org Yes
Jesus De Las Salas Jesus De Las Salas YMCA of Delaware jdelassalas@ymcade.org Yes
Frank Defroda Frank Defroda Whisman Giordano & Associates LLC fdefroda@whismangiordano.com Yes
Alex DelCollo Alex DelCollo Diamond State Financial Group alex.delcollo@dsfg.com Yes
Dimian Denson Dimian Denson Breakthrough Inertia admin@breakthroughinertia.org Yes
Deleseley Dessasau Deleseley Dessasau Asher Capital Holding group delesley1@gmail.com Yes
Carolyn Diehl Carolyn Diehl AAUW Wilmington Branch cwdiehl@alumni.upenn.edu Yes
Dominic DiFebo Dominic DiFebo Brown Advisory ddifebo@brownadvisory.com Yes
Letty Diswood Letty Diswood League of Women Voters of Delaware letty.diswood@verizon.net Yes
Andre Dixon Andre Dixon Delaware Black Chamber of Commerce membership@debcc.org Yes
Vernita Dorsey Vernita Dorsey WSFS Bank vdorsey@wsfsbank.com Yes
Pamela Draper Pamela Draper Gateway Charter School pam.draper@gcs.k12.de.us Yes
Mark Duncan Mark Duncan The Fund Coach, LLC mark@thefundcoach.com Yes
Monica Eboda Monica Eboda PrideStaff monica@imaginexint.com Yes
Drew Fennell Drew Fennell Social Contract drew@socialcontract.org Yes
Tony Ferlenda Tony Ferlenda DANA tonyferlenda@gmail.com Yes
Alexandria Ferrell Alexandria Ferrell One Step At A Time Foundation lexferrell05@gmail.com Yes
Mikaela Ferrill Mikaela Ferrill JP Morgan Chase mikaela.ferrill@jpmchase.com Yes
Catalina Finck Catalina Finck Catalina Finck Coaching info@catalinafinck.com Yes
Lisa Forever Lisa Forever YWCA Delaware lforever@ywcade.org Yes
Jennifer Fuqua Jennifer Fuqua La Esperanza, Inc. jfuqua@laesperanza.org Yes
Taoufik Gado Taoufik Gado JP Morgan Chase and Co. taoufik.gado@jpmorganchase.com Yes
Erin Gallaher Erin Gallaher Housing Alliance Delaware egallaher@housingalliancede.org Yes
Christina Gentile-Paytas Christina Gentile-Paytas Longwood Foundation cgentile-paytas@longwood.org Yes
Derrick George Derrick George Freedom Center for Independent Living dgeorge@fcilde.org Yes
Kevin Gilmore Kevin Gilmore Sussex County Habitat for Humanity kevin@sussexcountyhabitat.org Yes
Sarah Gilmour Sarah Gilmour Pathways to Success, Inc. sgilmour@pathways-2-success.org Yes
Melissa Gonville Melissa Gonville YWCA Delaware, Inc. mgonville@ywcade.org Yes
Guillermina Gonzalez Guillermina Gonzalez Wilmington University contactguille@comcast.net Yes
Barry Goodinson Barry Goodinson Children's Beach House, Inc. bgoodinson@cbhinc.org Yes
Judith Graham Kane Judith Graham Kane Reading Assist jgrahamkane@readingassist.org Yes
Carrie Gray Carrie Gray Gray Breakthroughs LLC carrie@graybreakthroughs.com Yes
Shelly Grewe Shelly Grewe CBIZ Benefits & Insurance Services, Inc sgrewe@cbiz.com Yes
Doris Griffin Doris Griffin Delaware Adolescent Program, Inc. DGriffin@dapi.org Yes



Sarah Grunewald Sarah Grunewald Delaware Community Foundation sgrunewald@delcf.org Yes
Nicole Hallberg Nicole Hallberg First Ascent Design nicole@firstascentdesign.com Yes
Bethany Hall-Long Bethany Hall-Long State of Delaware bethany.hall-long@delaware.gov Yes
Daniel Harris Daniel Harris Walmart Inc. dbharris06@gmail.com Yes
Randolph Harris Randolph Harris Freedom Center for Independent Living randolphharris62@gmail.com Yes
Sierra Harris Sierra Harris Longwood Foundation sharris@longwood.org Yes
Jalissia Haynes Jalissia Haynes DANA jhaynes@delawarenonprofit.org Yes
Logan Herring, Sr. Logan Herring, Sr. The WRK Group Lherring@reachriverside.org Yes
Jody Hougentogler Jody Hougentogler Freedom Center for Independent Living jhougentogler@fcilde.org Yes
Leslie Hudson Leslie Hudson Ronald McDonald House of DE l.hudson@rmhde.org Yes
Jayda Jenkins Jayda Jenkins Delaware Adolescent Program, Inc. jmkenkins@dapi.org Yes
Dewey Johnson Dewey Johnson JP Morgan Chase Foundation dewey.johnson@chase.com Yes
Matthew Johnson Matthew Johnson Rodney Street Tennis & Tutoring Association matt@rstta.org Yes
Richard Johnson Richard Johnson League of Women Voters New Castle County johnson@sellectiveselling.com Yes
Candace Jusino Candace Jusino Center for Community Research and Service cjusino@udel.edu Yes
Karly Keenan Karly Keenan Today Media kkeenan@todaymediainc.com Yes
Doris Kerr Doris Kerr Barbacane, Thornton & Company dkerr@btcpa.com Yes
Regina Kerr Alonzo Regina Kerr Alonzo Borgenicht Foundation alonzo@kennett.net Yes
Aly Keville Aly Keville Habitat for Humanity of NCC akeville@habitatncc.org Yes
Jamie Kleman Jamie Kleman Breakwater Accounting & Advisory jamie@breakwatercorp.com Yes
Eleanor Koger Eleanor Koger CBM Insurance Agency ekoger@cbmins.com Yes
Jakub Konysz Jakub Konysz Global Navigators jmk@globalnavigators.net Yes
Jeff Kowalczyk Jeff Kowalczyk Barbacane, Thornton & Company jkowalczyk@btcpa.com Yes
Renata B. Kowalczyk Renata B. Kowalczyk Wilmington Alliance renata@wilmingtonalliance.org Yes
Vikram Krishnamurthy Vikram Krishnamurthy The Delaware Center for Horticulture vkrishna@thedch.org Yes
Margaretta Kroeger Margaretta Kroeger Community Legal Aid Society, Inc. mkroeger@declasi.org Yes
Matthew La Rocque Matthew La Rocque Social Finance mlarocque@socialfinance.org Yes
Richard LaPenta Richard LaPenta CBM Insurance Agency rlapenta@cbmins.com Yes
Christine Lassiter Christine Lassiter Seamen's Center of Wilmington, Inc. classiter@scwde.org Yes
Anesha Law Anesha Law YMCA of Delaware alaw@ymcade.org Yes
Pamela Leland Pamela Leland The Leland Leadership Group drpamelaleland@gmail.com Yes
Shantell Love Shantell Love Center for Community Research and Service shantellove17@yahoo.com Yes
Susan Love Susan Love DNREC Climate and Sustainability Programs Susan.Love@delaware.gov Yes
Samantha Maiorano Samantha Maiorano Cover & Rossiter SMaiorano@CoverRossiter.com Yes
Stephanie McClellan Stephanie McClellan Delaware Nurses Association stephijmc@gmail.com Yes
Elizabeth McCourt Elizabeth McCourt YWCA Delaware, Inc. emccourt@ywcade.org Yes
Robert McCreary Robert McCreary Amanecer Counseling and Resource Center rob@amanecerde.org Yes
Joanne McGeoch Joanne McGeoch Delaware Community Foundation jmcgeoch@delcf.org Yes
Cassandra McKay Cassandra McKay Connecting Generations cmckay@connecting-generations.org Yes



Fleur Mckendell Fleur Mckendell First State Educate Fleur@firststateeducate.org Yes
Christa McLaughlin Christa McLaughlin Whisman Giordano & Associates LLC cmclaughlin@whismangiordano.com Yes
Samantha Mignotte Samantha Mignotte Social Finance smignotte@socialfinance.org Yes
Katie Millard Katie Millard Sussex County Habitat for Humanity katie@sussexcountyhabitat.org Yes
Lisa Minto Lisa Minto Delaware Business Times lminto@delawarebusinesstimes.com Yes
Brian Moreau Brian Moreau Whisman Giordano & Associates LLC bmoreau@whismangiordano.com Yes
Colleen Morrone Colleen Morrone Goodwill Industries Of Delaware & Delaware County cmorrone@goodwillde.org Yes
Christina Morrow Christina Morrow Center for Community Research and Service tmorrow@udel.edu Yes
Andy Mox Andy Mox Your Part-Time Controller andrew.mox@yptc.com Yes
Dr. Julius Mullen Dr. Julius Mullen Children & Families First of Delaware julius.mullen@cffde.org Yes
Kayla Mullen Kayla Mullen Faithful Friends Animal Society kayla@faithfulfriends.us Yes
Kanani Munford Kanani Munford Philanthropy Delaware KMunford@philanthropydelaware.org Yes
Charlie Nangeroni Charlie Nangeroni WSFS Bank cnangeroni@cashconnect.com Yes
Annie Norman Annie Norman Delaware Division of Libraries annie.norman@delaware.gov Yes
Maggie Oda Maggie Oda Delaware Community Foundation moda@delcf.org Yes
Asi Ofosu Asi Ofosu Office of US Senator Tom Carper Asi_Ofosu@carper.senate.gov Yes
Caroline O'Neal Caroline O'Neal Reading Assist coneal@readingassist.org Yes
Kerri Otano Kerri Otano Delaware Opera kotano@operade.org Yes
Christopher Otto Christopher Otto Delaware Nurses Association executivedirector@denurses.org Yes
Giovanni Paredes Giovanni Paredes Center for Community Research and Service giovanniparedes777@gmail.com Yes
Heather Patosky Heather Patosky Westside Family Healthcare Heather.Patosky@westsidehealth.org Yes
Jerry Penrose Jerry Penrose Longwood Foundation jpenrose@longwood.org Yes
Nicole Peters Nicole Peters DANA npeters@delawarenonprofit.org Yes
Anne Pfaelzer de Ortiz Anne Pfaelzer de Ortiz Delaware Foundation for Science and Mathematics Educationanne.dfsme@gmail.com Yes
Kate Phillips Kate Phillips DCF Healthy Communities Delaware, LLC ("Healthy Communities Delaware")Kate@HealthyCommunitiesDE.org Yes
F. Osrick Pilgrim F. Osrick Pilgrim Tomaro's C.H.A.N.G.E. osrick@tomaros-change.org Yes
Tomaro Pilgrim Tomaro Pilgrim Tomaro's C.H.A.N.G.E. tomaro@tomaros-change.org Yes
Leslie Poland Leslie Poland DANA lpoland@delawarenonprofit.org Yes
Matt Popelka Matt Popelka Delaware Community Foundation mpopelka@delcf.org Yes
Alta Porterfield Alta Porterfield Delaware Division of Libraries alta.porterfield@lib.de.us Yes
Kevin Potts Kevin Potts One Step At A Time Foundation kpotts54@gmail.com Yes
Tinesar Priester Tinesar Priester Prevent Child Abuse Delaware Tinesarpriester@pcadelaware.org Yes
Maribeth Przywara Maribeth Przywara Delaware Community Foundation mprzywara@delcf.org Yes
Jim Purcell Jim Purcell Delaware Sustainable Energy Utility (Energize DE) tony.deprima@deseu.org Yes
Amelia Ramsaran Amelia Ramsaran Housing Alliance Delaware aramsaran@housingalliancede.org Yes
Janie Randolph Janie Randolph 2nd District Neighborhood Planning Council. Janie.Randolph@foundever.com Yes
Rashmi Rangan Rashmi Rangan Delaware Community Reinvestment Action Council, Inc. rrangan@dcrac.org Yes
Amal Reda Amal Reda PMG Consulting areda@pmgconsulting.net Yes
Marie Redfield Marie Redfield Amanecer Counseling and Resource Center marie@amanecerde.org Yes



Joanne Reilly Joanne Reilly DANA Breilly123@verizon.net Yes
Lindsay Richard Lindsay Richard Joshua M. Freeman Foundation lindsay@freemanfoundation.org Yes
Patricia Rivera Patricia Rivera Hook PR & Marketing patricia@hookpr.com Yes
Kassandra Rodriguez Kassandra Rodriguez Delaware Sustainable Energy Utility (Energize DE) kassandra.rodriguez@deseu.org Yes
Rachel Romond Rachel Romond Center for Community Research and Service rromond@udel.edu Yes
Yolanda Rushdan Yolanda Rushdan Delaware Community Foundation yrushdan@Delcf.org Yes
Hanna Ruth Hanna Ruth Social Contract hanna@socialcontract.org Yes
Zachary Ryan Zachary Ryan BTL Foundation International Services zryanbtlf@gmail.com Yes
Jennifer Saienni Jennifer Saienni Spur Impact Association jennifer@spurimpact.org Yes
Nathaniel Saldana Nathaniel Saldana Asher Capital Holding group nathaniel.saldana225@gmail.com Yes
Lydia Sarson Lydia Sarson Healthy Foods for Healthy Kids lsarson@healthyfoodsforhealthykids.org Yes
Erin Savery Erin Savery Strategic Tax Planning erin.savery@smartertaxplanning.com Yes
Richard Scalenghe Richard Scalenghe Coastal Concerts richard.scalenghe@LewesAdventure.com Yes
A.J. Schall Jr. A.J. Schall Jr. Delaware Emergency Management Agency a.j.schall@delaware.gov Yes
Melissa Scharadin Melissa Scharadin Brown Advisory mscharadin@brownadvisory.com Yes
Adara Scholl Adara Scholl PMG Consulting ascholl@pmgconsulting.net Yes
Debbi Sears Debbi Sears Breakwater Accounting & Advisory debbi@breakwatercorp.com Yes
Natashia Senade Natashia Senade DANA nsenade@delawarenonprofit.org Yes
Jim Shanahan Jim Shanahan Brandywine River Restoration Trust jim@brrt.org Yes
Dawn Sheehan Dawn Sheehan Hope On Deck mavanhopeondeck@gmail.com Yes
Kelly Sheridan Kelly Sheridan Delaware Community Foundation ksheridan@delcf.org Yes
Wilfred Sherk Wilfred Sherk Wilfred Sherk Organization Strategies wilsherk@gmail.com Yes
Candi Shoupe Candi Shoupe CBM Insurance Agency, LLC cshoupe@cbmins.com Yes
Matt Silva Matt Silva Delaware Theatre Company msilva@delawaretheatre.org Yes
Earl Sissell Earl Sissell DANA esissell@delawarenonprofit.org Yes
Lori Sitler Lori Sitler Child, Inc. lsitler@childinc.com Yes
Peter Slattery Peter Slattery St. Patrick's Center, Inc. peter.slattery@stpatrickscenter.org Yes
Karen Smith Karen Smith YWCA Delaware, Inc. KLSMITH218@GMAIL.COM Yes
Kevin Smith Kevin Smith Habitat For Humanity of New Castle County klsmith@habitatncc.org Yes
Janine Sorbello Janine Sorbello Goldey-Beacom College sorbello@gbc.edu Yes
Karen Speakman Karen Speakman NeighborGood Partners kspeakman@neighborgoodpartners.org Yes
Michael Staman Michael Staman Delaware Financial Planning mike@del-finplan.com Yes
Sonya Starr Sonya Starr Housing Alliance Delaware sonyastarr@gmail.com Yes
Shelby Statham Shelby Statham Delaware Coalition Against Domestic Violence SStatham@dcadv.org Yes
Maria Stecker Maria Stecker Longwood Foundation mstecker@longwood.org Yes
Shawn Stevens Shawn Stevens Wilmington University shawn.f.stevens@wilmu.edu Yes
Kelly Stewart Kelly Stewart The Positive Business kastewart97@gmail.com Yes
Rachel Stucker Rachel Stucker Housing Alliance Delaware rstucker@housingalliancede.org Yes
Diana Suchodolski Diana Suchodolski Meet Me at the Well diana.suchodolski@thewellde.org Yes



Jennifer Taylor Jennifer Taylor CBM Insurance Agency jtaylor@cbmins.com Yes
Cory Topel Cory Topel Humane Animal Partners ctopel@hapde.org Yes
Renna Van Oot Renna Van Oot Jewish Family Services rvanoot@jfsdelaware.org Yes
Amy Walls Amy Walls Discover Bank amywalls@discover.com Yes
Zaneta Washington Zaneta Washington Americorps zaneta216@gmail.com Yes
Donna White Donna White United Way of Delaware dswhite@uwdw.org Yes
Jan White Jan White Meetings by Design jan.white@meetingsbydesign.net Yes
Michael White Michael White Meetings by Design michael.white@meetingsbydesign.net Yes
Taz White Taz White Center for Community Research and Service tanzaniakwhite@gmail.com Yes
Sayvon Willis Sayvon Willis Jefferson Street Center swillis@jeffersonstreetcenter.org Yes
Darrin Wilson Darrin Wilson JP Morgan Chase & Company darrin.wilson@jpmchase.com Yes
Alison Windle Alison Windle Neighborhood House awindle@neighborhoodhse.org Yes
Janet Wurtzel Janet Wurtzel Delaware Division of Libraries janet.wurtzel@lib.de.us Yes
Jennie Yeow Jennie Yeow Center for Community Research and Service jenniey@udel.edu Yes
Nasir Young Nasir Young JP Morgan Chase nasir.x.young@jpmchase.com Yes
Vickie Young Beam Vickie Young Beam Cover & Rossiter VYoungBeam@CoverRossiter.com Yes
Allan Zabach Allan Zabach Wilmington University allan.r.zabach@wilmu.edu Yes


